
2026 Winthrop Softball

Overall Statistics for Winthrop (as of Feb 27, 2026)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 8-9   Home: 7-2   Away: 0-3   Neutral: 1-4   Big South: 0-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

24 BUNN, Ashyln 1.000 8-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 1-1 18 0 0 1.000

11 RIEHLE, Brianna  . 5 0 0 7-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

 0 ADDISON, Lonna  . 4 4 4 3-3 9 1 4 0 0 1 5 7  . 7 7 8 1 0 2 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 4 10 1  . 9 3 3

 2 BRYDEN, Peyton  . 4 0 4 17-17 52 16 21 3 1 5 16 41  . 7 8 8 6 1 12 1  . 4 7 5 0 0 3-3 15 40 5  . 9 1 7

 5 AMOS, Rebecca  . 3 9 3 17-17 56 17 22 2 0 0 1 24  . 4 2 9 2 1 8 0  . 4 2 4 0 0 7-9 15 1 0 1.000

30 NICKENS, Darrah  . 3 7 2 16-16 43 12 16 3 0 4 13 31  . 7 2 1 11 0 4 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000

34 BECKHAM, Tia  . 3 4 2 14-14 38 5 13 2 0 4 18 27  . 7 1 1 4 0 6 0  . 4 0 5 0 0 0-0 12 0 4  . 7 5 0

23 BUNCH, Ali  . 3 3 3 13-5 21 4 7 1 0 2 8 14  . 6 6 7 1 1 5 0  . 3 9 1 0 0 1-1 8 3 0 1.000

13 PEARSON, Carli  . 3 1 8 11-10 22 3 7 2 0 0 1 9  . 4 0 9 3 0 3 0  . 4 0 0 0 1 0-2 17 15 3  . 9 1 4

 7 HANNON, Kaylee  . 2 5 0 4-0 4 1 1 0 0 1 2 4 1.000 0 0 1 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

18 BUCKNER, Grayson  . 2 4 0 17-17 50 6 12 2 0 0 6 14  . 2 8 0 3 1 8 0  . 2 9 1 1 0 3-3 21 23 7  . 8 6 3

22 WINEBARGER, Annelisa  . 1 8 2 10-9 22 3 4 1 0 1 4 8  . 3 6 4 3 0 5 0  . 2 8 0 0 1 0-0 32 3 1  . 9 7 2

10 PERRY, Tabitha  . 1 7 2 17-17 29 2 5 1 0 0 2 6  . 2 0 7 7 0 11 0  . 3 3 3 0 2 2-2 101 1 3  . 9 7 1

 8 WATTS, Mili  . 1 6 7 13-7 18 3 3 0 0 0 1 3  . 1 6 7 1 0 4 0  . 2 1 1 0 1 1-1 13 5 2  . 9 0 0

16 ROBERSON, Emma  . 1 5 6 17-17 32 7 5 0 0 0 1 5  . 1 5 6 6 0 11 0  . 2 8 9 0 1 4-4 39 2 0 1.000

33 KING, Aspen  . 1 5 4 10-1 13 1 2 0 0 0 2 2  . 1 5 4 0 0 2 0  . 1 5 4 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

21 LAWSON, Sophia  . 1 2 5 9-0 8 0 1 1 0 0 0 2  . 2 5 0 1 0 3 0  . 2 2 2 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

12 RUSHING, Leaha  . 0 0 0 9-7 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 5 0  . 2 2 2 0 0 0-0 21 3 1  . 9 6 0

 4 MURRAY, Grace  . 0 0 0 5-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 9 MILLER, Madelyn  . 0 0 0 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

28 WIANT, Maddie  . 0 0 0 2-2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 1  . 5 0 0

Totals  . 2 9 1 17 430 83 125 18 1 18 80 199  . 4 6 3 51 5 92 1  . 3 7 2 1 6 23-27 321 115 28  . 9 4 0

Opponents  . 3 0 4 17 464 107 141 31 1 19 99 231  . 4 9 8 50 11 68 0  . 3 8 0 6 7 24-26 314 113 15  . 9 6 6

LOB - Team (96), Opp (110). DPs turned - Team (0), Opp (7).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

 9 MILLER, Madelyn  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 5 6 0 2 1 1 0 1  . 4 5 5 0 0 0 2 0

 0 ADDISON, Lonna  3 . 4 5 4-2 9 8 5 0/0 0 48.2 50 26 24 15 38 14 0 5  . 2 6 0 1 5 0 1 2

 6 CARDENAS, Emmy  4 . 2 5 1-4 7 5 1 0/0 0 28.0 32 20 17 11 15 5 1 2  . 2 6 7 2 2 0 1 3

23 BUNCH, Ali  8 . 6 2 3-1 7 2 0 0/0 0 18.2 28 26 23 10 10 4 0 6  . 3 3 7 2 3 0 1 2

 7 HANNON, Kaylee 14.00 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 4 4 4 2 0 1 0 2  . 4 4 4 0 1 0 1 0

28 WIANT, Maddie 18.26 0-2 6 2 0 0/0 0 7.2 22 23 20 8 4 6 0 3  . 4 4 9 3 0 0 0 0

17 JORDAN, Emma 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Totals  5 . 8 9 8-9 17 17 6 0/0 0 107.0 141 107 90 50 68 31 1 19  . 3 0 4 9 11 0 6 7

Opponents  4 . 8 8 9-8 17 17 5 2/1 0 104.2 125 83 73 51 92 18 1 18  . 2 9 1 16 5 0 1 6

PB - Team (2), BUNN, A. 1, RUSHING, L. 1, Opp (1). SBA/ATT - RUSHING, L. (12-13), WINEBARGER,A (8-9), L. Addison (5-6),

BUNCH, A. (5-6), WIANT, M. (6-6), CARDENAS, E. (6-6), BUNN, A. (4-4), MILLER, M (2-2).



2026 Winthrop Softball

Overall Statistics for Winthrop (as of Feb 27, 2026)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

16 ROBERSON, Emma 41 39 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 BUNN, Ashyln 18 18 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 1 0

 5 AMOS, Rebecca 16 15 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 BUNCH, Ali 11 8 3 0 1.000 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0

 6 CARDENAS, Emmy 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0

30 NICKENS, Darrah 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 HANNON, Kaylee 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

33 KING, Aspen 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 RIEHLE, Brianna 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 WINEBARGER, Annelisa 36 32 3 1  . 9 7 2 0 8 1  . 8 8 9 0 0

10 PERRY, Tabitha 105 101 1 3  . 9 7 1 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 RUSHING, Leaha 25 21 3 1  . 9 6 0 0 12 1  . 9 2 3 1 0

 0 ADDISON, Lonna 15 4 10 1  . 9 3 3 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0

 2 BRYDEN, Peyton 60 15 40 5  . 9 1 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 PEARSON, Carli 35 17 15 3  . 9 1 4 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 WATTS, Mili 20 13 5 2  . 9 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 BUCKNER, Grayson 51 21 23 7  . 8 6 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

34 BECKHAM, Tia 16 12 0 4  . 7 5 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

28 WIANT, Maddie 2 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 6 0 1.000 0 0

21 LAWSON, Sophia 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 MURRAY, Grace 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 JORDAN, Emma 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 MILLER, Madelyn 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Totals 464 321 115 28  . 9 4 0 0 24 2  . 9 2 3 2 0

Opponents 442 314 113 15  . 9 6 6 7 23 4  . 8 5 2 1 0


